

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2024

Suresh Mani Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. Respondents

Mr. Manish Bohra, for the Applicant.

Mr. Sameer M. Mangaonkar, APP, for the Respondent – State.

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date: 2025.03.20
09:37:40 +0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent/s, returnable on 29th April, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)