

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO. 110 OF 2024

Suresh Mani

.....Applicant

: Versus :

State of Maharashtra & anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Manish M. Bohra, for the Applicant.

Ms. Ranjana Humane, APP for State-Respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinayak Chitale I.b. Parinam Law Associates, for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 16 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Mr. Chitale, submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.5.

2) Mr. Bohra, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that Respondent Nos.6 to 8 are actually family members of Respondent No.5 and a common advocate used to represent Respondent Nos.2 to 8 before the Trial Court. Upon being queried, Mr. Chitale submits that as of now he has instructions to appear only on behalf of Respondent No.5. Mr. Chitale shall take instructions as to whether he can appear for

Respondents Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 8. In the meantime, the Applicant to take steps for service of notice on Respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 to 8. List the application for further consideration on **23 February 2026.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.17
12:33:11
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]